
TARIFF SCHEDULE       

        

UTILITY:  STARLIGHT WATER COMPANY, INC. DECISION NO. 65754   

    EFFECTIVE:  APRIL 1, 2003  

DOCKET NO: W-02848A-02-0449      

    SERVICE LINE & METER  

MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE  INSTALLATION CHARGES ****  

5/8" X 3/4" METER $33.70   5/8 X 3/4 INCH METER $500.00   

3/4" METER $33.70   3/4 INCH METER $575.00   

1" METER  $52.00   1 INCH METER $660.00   

1 1/2" METER $101.00   1 1/2 INCH METER $900.00   

2" TURBO OR COMPOUND $165.00   2 INCH METER-TURBO $1,525.00   

3" TURBO OR COMPOUND $330.00   2 INCH COMPOUND $2,220.00   

4" TURBO OR COMPOUND $515.00   3 INCH METER-TURBO $2,165.00   

6" TURBO OR COMPOUND $1,035.00   3 INCH COMPOUND $2,960.00   

    4 INCH METER-TURBO $3,360.00   

    4 INCH COMPOUND $4,265.00   

    6 INCH METER-TURBO $6,035.00   

  6 INCH COMPOUND $7,750.00 

 

COMMODITY CHARGE - PER 1,000 GALLONS     

FROM 1 TO 4,000 GALLONS $3.50      

FROM 4,001 TO 10,000 GALLONS $5.00      

FROM 10,001 TO 50,000 GALLONS $8.00      

FROM 50,001 AND ABOVE GALLONS $10.00      

        

STANDPIPE 2" METERED HYDRANT CHARGE      

      MONTHLY USAGE CHARGE $165.00      

      COMMODITY RATE PER 1,000 GALLONS $10.00      

COMMODITY RATE WHOLSALE WATER TO      

      OTHER WATER COMPANIES PER 1,000 GALLONS $5.95      

        

SERVICE CHARGES:     MONTHLY SERVICE FOR FIRE 

SPRINKLERS 

ESTABLISHMENT   $55.00   4" OR SMALLER ***  

ESTABLISHMENT/AFTER HOURS $65.00   6" ***  

RECONNECTION/DELINQUENT $55.00   8" ***  

NSF CHECK  $15.00   10" ***  

METER RE-READ/IF CORRECT $50.00   LARGER THAN 10" ***  

METER TEST/IF CORRECT  $15.00      

DEPOSIT   *     

DEPOSIT INTEREST (PER ANNUM) 6.00%     

RE-ESTABLISHMENT (WITHIN 12 MONTHS) **     

LATE PAYMENT PENALTY - PER MONTH 1.50%     

DEFERRED PAYMENT (PER MONTH) 1.50%     

        

*        PER COMMISSION RULE A.A.C. R14-2-403(B)     

**      MONTHS OFF THE SYSTEM TIMES THE MONTHLY MINIMUM PER R14-2-403(D)  

***    1% OF MONTHLY MINIMUM FOR A COMPARABLE SIZE METER CONNECTION, BUT NO LESS  

           THAN $5.00 PER MONTH.  THE SERVICE CHARGE FOR FIRE SPRINKLERS IS ONLY APPLICABLE 

           FOR SERVICE LINES SEPARATE AND DISTINCT FOR THE PRIMARY WATER SERVICE LINE. 

****  REFUNDABLE PURSUANT TO A.A.C. R14-2-405     

 


